
People Who Do Stuff
This page summarizes some of our teams, their contact information, and their "office hours" based on their general region. These hours are of course 
not set in stone, but should give you some indication (beyond that of seeing them active) as to who might be around at a particular time of day to 
assist with any issues.

Overseers

The best way to get a drill is by DM-ing an overseer.  While approximate time zone availability is 
preferred, many overseers keep strange schedules- feel free to ask!

EU Timezones NA/SA Timezones UTC +5 Undisclosed

Dr. Chives (Alchimeth, 
En'Xnt)

Delryn Salvuu (Last Of The 
Slavuus)

JERRYCLARK

Holladiewal (ElevenGlyph, 
Wossitsname)

Caleb_Dume (Alcamenes, 
Andocides, Argonides)

Sir_Toby (DoctorPimento, 
Sir_Toby)

rex1973 (Matt 
Planck)

LittleFool (L1ttleFool, 
TinyFool)

Da'oud al Zarq (Da'oud al 
Dipodomys)

Suxariki (Geneva 
Suggestion, Suxadzaki)

SilentPhoenix05 
(NoisyPhoenix05)

Delta RC 2526 Toby_Charles

Velica Foriana 
(Accepted_Liability)

FeistyPizza6624 (CalmPizza123)

Worthy Alpaca 
(Asynchronous Alpaca)

MrNeutron11 (MrPhoton11, 
MrQuark, MrTachyon)

XN3RDXCAK3X Noob Van Noob (Just Another 
Noob, JustAnotherRat)

Nyanbori

Stormspike (Squeaky Squirrel)

Vanya Pavlovich (Leonid Brezhnev)
Some Ops team members (with an @ 
in front of their name may also perform 
as overseer on occasion.

All seers can be easily spotted by their 
distinctive hat (in IRC they'll have a % 
in front of their name).

Moderators

Moderators in chat, but not what people mean by "black rats". Not that 
"black rats" exist...

janitors@fuelrats.com

EU Timezones NA/SA Timezones

Absolver

absolver@fuelrats.com

Clapton

clapton@fuelrats.com

Adanaran

adanaran@fuelrats.com

Gridwolf

gridwolf@fuelrats.com

Bold Mole

bold_mole@fuelrats.com

Mangel

mangel@fuelrats.com

Operations

People who keep the show running, make decisions, create change, 
and get messy.  

operations@fuelrats.com

EU Timezones NA/SA Timezones

Absolver

absolver@fuelrats.com

Anja

anja@fuelrats.com

Adanaran

adanaran@fuelrats.com

Elysiumchains

elysiumchains@fuelrats.com

ABish

abish@fuelrats.com

These are not the Overseers you are looking for!

The lists titled MODERATOR, OPERATIONS, TECHRATS, and MERCH are  . Scroll up for the Overseer information!not the Overseer list
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Calomiriel / Catomiriel

calomiriel@fuelrats.com

Elysiumchains

elysiumchains@fuelrats.com

Dystopia

dystopia@fuelrats.com

Masterloon

masterloon@fuelrats.com

UTC+5 Timezones

Orange Sheets

orange_sheets@fuelrats.com

Nerixel

nerixel@fuelrats.com

Ravenov / Aleethia / Aanyath

ravenov@fuelrats.com

Super Manifolds 

supermanifolds@fuelrats.com

Bold Mole

bold_mole@fuelrats.com

Calomiriel

calomiriel@fuelrats.com

Orange Sheets

orange_sheets@fuelrats.com

Ravenov / Aleethia / Aanyath

ravenov@fuelrats.com

Super Manifolds

supermanifolds@fuelrats.com

Tech Rats

Techies keep our systems up to date, our snickers well refrigerated, and 
your accounts accurate.  And the servers.  Can't forget the servers.  And 
JIRA.  And Confluence.  And....you get the point.

support@fuelrats.com

EU Timezones NA/SA Timezones

Absolver Trezy

Super Manifolds Clapton

Adanaran

Marenthyu

NoLifeKing

ABish

Delota

Merch Team

They keep the art flowing and make sure that all our merch is up to date, 
not to be confused with the techs on the left who keep the storefront 
running properly.

merch@fuelrats.com

EU Timezones NA/SA 
Timezones

UTC+5 
Timezones

Velica_Foriana Ofmiceandclyde Suxariki

Calomiriel Daoud al'Zarq

Astronowolf Anja

Tblflip

Absolver

Super Manifolds
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